

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1073 OF 2013

SWATI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Modi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhishek Vikas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 28th April, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master